
BOARD OF ASSESS~1ENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORI\DO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 63530 

Petitioller: 

FIRST INDUSTRIAL LP, 

v. 

Respondent: 

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF 
EQUALIZATION. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a 
palt of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLlJSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 


County Schedule No.: 423137 


Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real 


2. 	 Petitioner is protesting tIle 2013 actual value of the subject propelty. 

3. 	 Tile parties agreed that the 2013 achlal value oft11e subject property should be 
reduced to: 

Total Value: $2,900,000 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 



ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2013 actual value of the subject property, as set forth 
above. 

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED this 21st day of August 2014. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 

Diilne M. DeVries 

I hereby certify thilt this is a tme and 
COITect copy of the decision of the 
Board of Assessment A eals. 

Debra A. Bawnbach 

Cam McKeller 

2 



J 
Colorado Board ofAss<!ssment Appeals 

CBOE APPEAL 
STIPULATION 

Docket N"mber: 63530 

first Industrial LP 
Petitioner. 

vs. 

Jef:erson Count" Board_9.{~qLlali7.ation 
R<;;spondent. 

_.. _-_._-,,------- ----------------- ­
BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agree as follows: 

I . 	 The subj ect property is described by the following Jefferson Counr-y' Prop<!rty Schedt:k Number: !l2J! 3 7 

2. 	 This Stipulation pel1ains to the year(s): 20! 3 and 20[4 

3. 	 The parties agree that the 2013 and 2014 actual values of (he subject property shall be Stipulated Values 
below: 

Scheduk CBOE Stipulated 


Number Values Values 


423 \37 $ 3,402.500 $2,900,000 Total actual value, with 


$680,500 $580,000 allocated to land; and 
);2,722,000 $2,320,000 allocated to improvements. 

,. 	 Tftne Petitioner(s) VI'ere to add improvements or add to an ex.isting improvement then the Assessor'5 Office 
may increase the vabation to reneet that new addition. Petitioner(s) would have all available remedies to 
dispute the adjitional assessment for tlte new or augmented improvements. Should an improvement be 
destroyed. then the Assessor's Office would make a downward adjustment in valuation to reflect the 
damage to or destructi(\n of that improvement. /' 

- Petit'. er(~hg.~ee(s) to ?;:9)1.i-de-t: Jefter co~rity,.~sessor, ~f(!1~fl~kable, wit onfi~-;';itl~k~a't;~n 
. a$SlS( In the apPf~t proce5S of.-. re years. ThlS lnfo~lOO ll1clude-s...y.~ ual rent rolis, to¢~r wlth 

/o~ting inCOTr~a1ld~pcn,e)fl'f6rmati~e prope%wR~l.!.will be-Prov~ to the /~sor n~later 
/ than tThr..:.h..l·5'" of each )lear: '-________/ ..../ -. ___~ ,/ ""\ 

'~----l?.etttio. S) ae- s to all~ficceSs--tQJ!;,$jUlp.r.G¥ me !.5-fur"ff~';~easurill~:;',~O oj)l-6tIl'buiJtlrr;g 
\~dllOn lnform · dunng n~;:t:lJ-alAruS'HWS rs.~_'"__-- .. .-., .. ' ·'· -........____--~--",,/ 

7. 	 This valuation is for purpose;of settlement on Iy and does not l'etleet an appraised value. 

8. 	 Petitioner(s) agree(s) to waive his right to a Board cf Assessment Appeals hearing and any further appeal of 
schedule number :~)137 f~,~~eS5me~s) covered by this Stipulation, 


Petitioner (5) ~Z,~~____,- Jefferson County B.oard ofEquulization 


- L 	 ~~ \n"\ 
By: ......Je fCAJ ",r h-{.,,- By L 4-=,<,\.YJ.=.:· - 'r-"--f--"'-'<"'-----r-+--­='~---,"ro---'--'­
Title: C0/6\1 i -\nn. t 	 Title Assistaht COllnt/Attoyney \.. 

. ' 	 "---./
Phone: 7 -2q .- 5,;t Lj - CD ;~~ Phone: 303-271-8918 


Date: 
 gIl! ) d 	 Date: / ' __====--= f J 	 =3="=/'=1=G~>=1=4=!=======-
100 Jefferson County Parkway 
Golden, CO 80419 

http:4-=,<,\.YJ

